

Forest Preserve District of Cook County

Legislation Details

File #:	23-060)7	Version	: 1	Name:		
Туре:	Contra	ct			Status:	Held / Deferred in Boa	ard
File created:	11/21/2	2023			In control:	FPD Board of Commis	ssioners
On agenda:	12/12/2	2023			Final actio	n:	
Title:	PROPOSED CONTRACT						
	 Department(s): Department of Facilities and Fleet Vendor: Clark Equipment Company D/B/A Bobcat Company, West Fargo, North Dakota Request: Authorization for the Forest Preserves of Cook County (the "Forest Preserves") to enter into and execute Good(s) or Service(s): Nine (9) 3612HD Bobcat trailers Contract Value: \$139,257.00 Contract Period: One-time purchase 						
	 Estimated Fiscal Impact: FY 2024, \$139,257.00 Accounts: Vehicles and Trucks 51033.540260; Vehicles and Trucks 51031.540260; and all future Vehicle accounts Contract Number(s): #74000013425 issued under Project #23-54-239 (agreement based on Sourcewell Contract No. 040319-CEC) Concurrences: The Chief Financial Officer has approved this item. Final contract is subject to legal review and approval. Piggyback contract based on the Sourcewell Contract No. 040319-CEC with Clark Equipment Company D/B/A Bobcat Company with no MWBE participation goals. 						
							agreement based on
	District(s): Districtwide Summary: The Forest Preserves of Cook County is requesting the purchase of nine (9) 3612HD Bobcat trailers. Trailers will be issued to the Department of Resource Management for transporting equipment that will be used for land management.						
Sponsors:							
Indexes:	(Inactive) ARNOLD RANDALL, General Superintendent						
Code sections:							
Attachments:	1. Sourcewell Contract						
Date	Ver. A	Action By				Action	Result
12/12/2023	1 F	PD Boa	rd of Com	missi	oners	defer	Pass